MAINE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Bureau of Unemployment Compensation

TABLE OF SEASONAL INDUSTRIES

Seasonal Seasonal Seasonal First Second Third Fourth
Code Industry Period Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
Harvesting Of:
01 Apples 08/01-10/31 None None 08/01-09/30 10/01-10/31
06 Blueberries 07/20-09/20 None None 07/20-09/20 None
20 Potatoes 08/01-11/15 None None 08/01-09/30 10/01-11/15
Packing and Processing Of:
02 Applesauce 10/10-11/15 None None None 10/10-11/15
03 Beans, Shelled 08/15-10/20 None None 08/15-09/30 10/01-10/20
04 Beans, String 07/20-09/15 None None 07/20-09/15 None
05 Beets 09/01-10/30 None None 09/01-09/30 10/01-10/30
06 Blueberries 07/20-09/20 None None 07/20-09/20 None
07 Carrots 10/01-11/30 None None None 10/01-11/30
08 Corn 08/15-10/20 None None 08/15-09/30 10/01-10/20
09 Dandelions 05/15-10/15 None 05/15-06/30 07/01-09/30 10/01-10/15
10 Golden Relish 08/15-10/20 None None 08/15-09/30 10/01-10/20
11 Green Tomato Relish 08/01-09/15 None None 08/01-09/15 None
12 Peas 07/01-08/10 None None 07/01-08/10 None
13 Peas (Aroostook County) 07/10-08/30 None None 07/10-08/30 None
15 Pumpkin 09/20-10/30 None None 09/20-09/30 10/01-10/30
16 Squash 09/20-10/30 None None 09/20-09/30 10/01-10/30
17 Succotash 08/15-10/20 None None 08/15-09/30 10/01-10/20
18 Turnips 10/01-11/30 None None None 10/01-11/30
19 Fiddleheads 05/15-10/15 None 05/15-06/30 07/01-09/30 10/01-10/15
21 Washing, Bleaching,
Drying and Curing
Of Sea Moss 05/15-10/15 None 05/15-06/30 07/01-09/30 10/01-10/15
Miscellaneous Seasonal:
24 Ski Industry, Snowmaobile
Trail Construction and
Maintenance 11/15-04/30 01/01-03/31 04/01-04/30 None 11/15-12/31
25 Baseball First Week of April Through Third Week of September
27 Camping Areas 05/01-10/23 None 05/01-06/30 07/01-09/30 10/01-10/23
28 Wreath Making,
Decorating, Boxing,
and Tipping 10/01-12/24 None None None 10/01-12/24
29 Summer Recreation 06/15-09/15 None 06/15-06/30 07/01-09/15 None
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Seasonal Seasona

Code Industry

30 Variety Stores

31 Restaurants

32 Youth Camps

33 Hotels

34 Hotels and Restaurants

35 Motels

36 Motels and Restaurants

37 Inns

38 Inns and Restaurants

39 Lodging Facilities

40 Sporting Camps

43 Frozen Milk Products

44 Trading Posts

45 Amusement Rides

46 Amusement Parks

47 Agricultural & Horticultural
Societies Fairs

48 Carnivals

49 Summer Theaters

50 Auto Drag Strip Racing

51 Auto Stock Car Racing

52 Summer Festivals

53 Yacht Clubs

54 Marinas, Sea Kayaking

55 Party Boat Fishing

56 Party Boat Sight-Seeing

57 Summer Cruise Boats,
Summer Visitor Guide
Program

58 Oceanariums

59 Whitewater Rafting

60 Ice Fishing Tip-Ups
Manufacturing

61 Courtesy Boat

Inspection

Seasonal
Period

First

Quarter

Second

Quarter

Third

Quarter

Fourth

Quarter

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)

04/15-09/15
05/10-11/03

04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
04/15-09/15
05/15-11/01
05/15-11/01

05/15-11/01
04/15-09/15

None

None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None

None

None

04/15-06/30
05/10-06/30

04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
04/15-06/30
05/15-06/30
05/15-06/30

05/15-06/30
04/15-06/30

07/01-09/15
07/01-09/30

07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/15
07/01-09/30
07/01-09/30

07/01-09/30
07/01-09/15

3 Thursday in April Through 1st Tuesday After 25 Weeks

07/01-12/15

05/15-10/31

None

None

None

None

07/01-09/30

05/15-09/30

None
10/01-11/03

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
10/01-11/01
10/01-11/01

10/01-11/01

None

10/01-12/15

10/01-10/31

QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS NOTICE?
Contact a Wage Record Representative at (207) 621-5120; Fax: (207) 287-3733,;
TTY Users Call Maine Relay 711; or by e-mail: division.uctax@Maine.gov
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