MAINE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR Bureau of Unemployment Compensation

TABLE OF SEASONAL INDUSTRIES

Seasonal Code	Seasonal <u>Industry</u>	Seasonal <u>Period</u>	First <u>Quarter</u>	Second Quarter	Third <u>Quarter</u>	Fourth <u>Quarter</u>					
	Harvesting Of:										
01	Apples	08/01-10/31	None	None	08/01-09/30	10/01-10/31					
06	Blueberries	07/20-09/20	None	None	07/20-09/20	None					
20	Potatoes	08/01-11/15	None	None	08/01-09/30	10/01-11/15					
	Packing and Processing Of:										
02	Applesauce	10/10-11/15	None	None	None	10/10-11/15					
03	Beans, Shelled	08/15-10/20	None	None	08/15-09/30	10/01-10/20					
04	Beans, String	07/20-09/15	None	None	07/20-09/15	None					
05	Beets	09/01-10/30	None	None	09/01-09/30	10/01-10/30					
06	Blueberries	07/20-09/20	None	None	07/20-09/20	None					
07	Carrots	10/01-11/30	None	None	None	10/01-11/30					
80	Corn	08/15-10/20	None	None	08/15-09/30	10/01-10/20					
09	Dandelions	05/15-10/15	None	05/15-06/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-10/15					
10	Golden Relish	08/15-10/20	None	None	08/15-09/30	10/01-10/20					
11	Green Tomato Relish	08/01-09/15	None	None	08/01-09/15	None					
12	Peas	07/01-08/10	None	None	07/01-08/10	None					
13	Peas (Aroostook County)	07/10-08/30	None	None	07/10-08/30	None					
15	Pumpkin	09/20-10/30	None	None	09/20-09/30	10/01-10/30					
16	Squash	09/20-10/30	None	None	09/20-09/30	10/01-10/30					
17	Succotash	08/15-10/20	None	None	08/15-09/30	10/01-10/20					
18	Turnips	10/01-11/30	None	None	None	10/01-11/30					
19	Fiddleheads	05/15-10/15	None	05/15-06/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-10/15					
21	Washing, Bleaching, Drying and Curing Of Sea Moss	05/15-10/15	None	05/15-06/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-10/15					
	Miscellaneous Seasonal:										
24	Ski Industry, Snowmobile Trail Construction and Maintenance	11/15-04/30	01/01-03/31	04/01-04/30	None	11/15-12/31					
25	Baseball	First Week of April Through Third Week of September									
27	Camping Areas	05/01-10/23 None 05/01-06/30 07/01-09/30 10/01-10/23									
28	Wreath Making, Decorating, Boxing, and Tipping	10/01-12/24	None	None	None	10/01-12/24					
29	Summer Recreation	06/15-09/15	None	06/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None					
				32.12 00,00	31,21 00,.0						

Seasonal Code	Seasonal Industry	Seasonal Period	First <u>Quarter</u>	Second Quarter	Third <u>Quarter</u>	Fourth <u>Quarter</u>			
									
30	Variety Stores	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
31	Restaurants	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
32	Youth Camps	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
33	Hotels	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
34	Hotels and Restaurants	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
35	Motels	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
36	Motels and Restaurants	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
37	Inns	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
38	Inns and Restaurants	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
39	Lodging Facilities	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
40	Sporting Camps	To Be Determined o	n Individual Bas	is (Period of Ope	eration Less Tha	n 26 Weeks)			
43	Frozen Milk Products	To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)							
44	Trading Posts	To Be Determined on Individual Basis (Period of Operation Less Than 26 Weeks)							
45	Amusement Rides	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
46	Amusement Parks	05/10-11/03	None	05/10-06/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-11/03			
47	Agricultural & Horticultural Societies Fairs	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
48	Carnivals	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
49	Summer Theaters	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
50	Auto Drag Strip Racing	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
51	Auto Stock Car Racing	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
52	Summer Festivals	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
53	Yacht Clubs	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
54	Marinas, Sea Kayaking	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
55	Party Boat Fishing	05/15-11/01	None	05/15-06/30	07/01-09/19	10/01-11/01			
56	Party Boat Fishing Party Boat Sight-Seeing	05/15-11/01	None	05/15-06/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-11/01			
57	Summer Cruise Boats,	03/13-11/01	None	03/13-00/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-11/01			
57	Summer Visitor Guide Program	05/15-11/01	None	05/15-06/30	07/01-09/30	10/01-11/01			
58	Oceanariums	04/15-09/15	None	04/15-06/30	07/01-09/15	None			
59	Whitewater Rafting	3 rd Thursday in April Through 1 st Tuesday After 25 Weeks							
60	Ice Fishing Tip-Ups Manufacturing	07/01-12/15	None	None	07/01-09/30	10/01-12/15			
61	Courtesy Boat Inspection	05/15-10/31	None	None	05/15-09/30	10/01-10/31			

QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS NOTICE?

Contact a Wage Record Representative at (207) 621-5120; Fax: (207) 287-3733; TTY Users Call Maine Relay 711; or by e-mail: division.uctax@Maine.gov